# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER M. ARMSTRONG	01/05/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GO PROSTHETICS LLC
Street Address:	375 N.E. SHAVER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 126
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97212

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8784708
Application Number:	14307798

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 221-1440

Email: lisa.gabel@tonkon.com **Correspondent Name:** TONKON TORP LLP Address Line 1: 888 SW FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 1600 PIONEER TOWER

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37469-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER D. ERICKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Erickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 01/14/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment - Peter Armstrong - signed#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0374** 

503135780

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Peter M. Armstrong ("Assignor") is a named inventor in the following patent and patent application issued by and pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"):

Title	Ref. No.
CUSTOM-FITTED PROSTHETIC SOCKET DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME	Patent No. 8,784,708
CUSTOM-FITTED PROSTHETIC SOCKET DEVICES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SAME	App. No. 14/307,798

Go Prosthetics LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 375 N.E. Shaver St., Suite 126, Portland, Oregon 97212, desires to acquire the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers exclusively to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights to proceeds of the Patents, including without limitation any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents.

DATED: January 5, 2015

ASSIGNOR:

STATE OF \_{ COUNTY OF MUTALINA

On this 5th day of January, 2015, before me personally came Peter M. Armstrong, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who upon his oath acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.

037469/00001/6082717v1

RECORDED: 01/14/2015

**PATENT REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0375**